Morton County Commission Meeting Agenda

May 25, 2021 Commission Room, Morton County Courthouse 210 2nd Ave NW, Mandan ND 5:30 PM

Call to order

The Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Approval of minutes for previous meetings

Approve monthly bills and payroll - Commissioner Boehm

This meeting will also be available via the Go To Meeting platform via

https://www.gotomeet.me/MortonCounty or dial +1 (669) 224-3412

and use access code: 370-200-173

New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts:

https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/370200173

- 1. Brian Balerud/President/Business Development AR Audit Services Inc.
 - Legal Services Agreement for collecting judgements
- 2. Erin Ourada & Lana Schmidt/Custer Health
 - Judson Public Health Nuisances abate the public health nuisances contained on two parcels in the town of Judson, ND and to assess the expense of such abatement against the property as allowed in NDCC 23.35.09.
- 3. John Saiki/MC Engineer
 - Rock Haven Harbor, Zachmeier Flats, Entzel Acres Special Assessment Districts
- 4. Maxine Herr/Public Information Officer
 - Request approval of the Emblem Policy
- 5. Nancy Seefeldt/MC Recorder
 - Request approval of the Marriage License and Solemnization Policy
- 6. Dawn Rhone/MC Auditor
 - Request approval of the Morton County Mission Statement, Vision Statement, Core Values and Motto
 - Request approval of the General Policy Manual
 - Request approval of the Fireworks Sale Use Policy
 - Appointment of Morton County Representative for SW Water Authority appointment for an unexpired term expiring in 2022.
- 7. Other